## **MoU with Northeastern University**

RMK Group of institutions has signed MoU with Northeastern University, USA during January 2025.



## R.M.K. Group of Institutions

(R.M.K. Engineering College, R.M.D. Engineering College, R.M.K. College of Engineering and Technology)

5000

## Northeastern University

This Memorandum of Understanding ("Agreement") dated 24th January, 2025 is between R.M.K. Group of Institutions, with its principal office at RSM Nagar, Kavaraipettai, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District, Tamil Nadu 601 206, India (hereafter also referred to as "R.M.K. Group"), and Northeastern University, a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachustets with its principal office at 360 Huntington Avenue, Boston, MA 02115 ("Northeastern"). R.M.K Group and Northeastern may be referred to herein individually as an "Institution", and together as the "Institution".

## Background

The purpose of this Agreement is to foster a spirit of collaboration between R.M.K Group and Northeastern with the common goal to provide R.M.K Group baccalaureate prepared graduates with a progression to Master's degrees in Northeastern's high-demand innovative programs, across the global network.

Through this collaboration, the Institutions may also discover opportunities to work together on thought leadership or to develop cooperative arrangements, whereby the Institutions may participate in collaborative activities that further enhance the respective educational missions of the Institutions, as well as the relationship. The Institutions may explore cooperation in various educational activities, including but not limited to:

· Development of seamless pathways from undergraduate to graduate education.



